



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 02/22/2023

Contract Number: 10-1P4804

Page 1

02/22/2023

Project ID: 1022000128

Location: 10-SJ,Cal-26-17.8/20.5,
R0.0/3.1

SAN JOAQUIN AND CALAVERAS COUNTIES NEAR LINDEN FROM
1.0 MILE WEST OF SANDSTONE CREEK TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF
SAVAGE WAY

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 35

Cold plane existing asphalt pavement and resurface with new HMA.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: -\$744,132.50

Number of Bidders: 6 Engineers Est: \$3,782,335.00 % Over/Under Est: -19.67%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$3,038,202.50	VC0000003984	GEORGE REED, INC. 140 EMPIRE AVE MODESTO CA 95354	Phone (209)523-0734 NSB PREF CLAIMED CSLB# 00211337 Fax (209)523-4927
2	\$3,210,400.00	VC0000013950	A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT 3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR SACRAMENTO CA 95864	Phone (916)484-3011 NSB PREF CLAIMED CSLB# 00000008
3	\$3,252,476.00	VC1300002423	MOUNTAIN CASCADE INC. 555 EXCHANGE COURT LIVERMORE CA 94550	Phone (925)373-8370 NSB PREF CLAIMED CSLB# 422496
4	\$3,432,076.50	VC1800000011	ALL-AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2048 PASEO RD. LIVE OAK CA 95953	Phone (530)617-5111 NSB PREF CLAIMED CSLB# 00948762 Fax (530)267-5236

Bid Opening Date: 02/22/2023

Contract Number: 10-1P4804

Page 2

02/22/2023

5	\$3,723,400.00	VC0000017986	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. 1450 CIVIC CT BLDG B #400 Concord CA 94520	Phone (925)687-6666 CSLB# 00238650	CC PREF CLAIMED
---	----------------	--------------	--	---------------------------------------	-----------------

6	\$3,946,995.00	VC0000014550	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260 SACRAMENTO CA 95826	Phone (916)381-0911 CSLB# 00726454	NSB PREF CLAIMED
---	----------------	--------------	--	---------------------------------------	------------------

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45.0	750.00	33,750.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	333,000.00	333,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	8.0	250.00	2,000.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	7.0	250.00	1,750.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0011	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	1,900.0	10.00	19,000.00
0012	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1,650.0	300.00	495,000.00
0013	015082	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (CONTROL SECTION)	TON	520.0	110.00	57,200.00
0014	015083	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (TYPE A FIBERS)	TON	550.0	128.00	70,400.00
0015	015084	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (TYPE B FIBERS)	TON	490.0	117.00	57,330.00
0016	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	12,600.0	110.00	1,386,000.00
0017	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0018	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	27.0	2.50	67.50
0019	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	5,870.0	2.50	14,675.00
0020	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	220.0	2.50	550.00
0021	397005	TACK COAT	TON	90.0	175.00	15,750.00
0022	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	6,100.0	1.00	6,100.00
0023	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	136,000.0	1.40	190,400.00
0024	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,860.0	5.00	9,300.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/22/2023

Contract Number: 10-1P4804

Page 4

02/22/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	75.0	16.60	1,245.00
0026	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8.0	325.00	2,600.00
0027	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	860.0	6.00	5,160.00
0028	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,390.0	0.50	695.00
0029	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	18,600.0	0.50	9,300.00
0030	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	102,000.0	1.20	122,400.00
0031	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,490.0	2.00	2,980.00
0032	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	270.0	70.00	18,900.00
0033	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	140.0	80.00	11,200.00
0034	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0035	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	61,300.00	61,300.00
					Total	3,038,202.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,880.00	1,880.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
0002	5,000.00	225,000.00	2,543.00	114,435.00	1,500.00	67,500.00	500.00	22,500.00
0003	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,657.00	3,657.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0004	337,245.00	337,245.00	176,000.00	176,000.00	168,400.00	168,400.00	106,737.26	106,737.26
0005	1,000.00	8,000.00	2,090.00	16,720.00	500.00	4,000.00	590.68	4,725.44
0006	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,792.00	25,792.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,110.55	3,110.55
0007	25,000.00	25,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	13,732.79	13,732.79
0008	2,500.00	2,500.00	700.00	700.00	950.00	950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0009	300.00	2,100.00	500.00	3,500.00	325.00	2,275.00	514.00	3,598.00
0010	50,000.00	50,000.00	39,200.00	39,200.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	3,936.70	3,936.70
0011	45.00	85,500.00	46.27	87,913.00	48.00	91,200.00	61.86	117,534.00
0012	270.00	445,500.00	315.00	519,750.00	358.00	590,700.00	364.64	601,656.00
0013	100.00	52,000.00	137.00	71,240.00	125.00	65,000.00	155.66	80,943.20
0014	140.00	77,000.00	151.00	83,050.00	135.00	74,250.00	184.37	101,403.50
0015	190.00	93,100.00	142.00	69,580.00	125.00	61,250.00	220.69	108,138.10
0016	103.00	1,297,800.00	118.00	1,486,800.00	126.00	1,587,600.00	139.10	1,752,660.00
0017	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,539.00	12,539.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	350.00	350.00
0018	1.50	40.50	12.00	324.00	6.00	162.00	18.18	490.86
0019	1.50	8,805.00	5.00	29,350.00	6.00	35,220.00	3.00	17,610.00
0020	1.50	330.00	6.50	1,430.00	6.00	1,320.00	5.59	1,229.80
0021	1.00	90.00	794.00	71,460.00	1,000.00	90,000.00	972.79	87,551.10
0022	1.50	9,150.00	3.60	21,960.00	0.50	3,050.00	1.44	8,784.00
0023	1.65	224,400.00	1.11	150,960.00	1.39	189,040.00	3.10	421,600.00
0024	5.00	9,300.00	5.00	9,300.00	5.25	9,765.00	5.00	9,300.00
0025	16.60	1,245.00	17.00	1,275.00	30.00	2,250.00	16.60	1,245.00
0026	325.00	2,600.00	340.00	2,720.00	625.00	5,000.00	325.00	2,600.00
0027	6.00	5,160.00	9.40	8,084.00	9.00	7,740.00	6.00	5,160.00
0028	0.55	764.50	1.10	1,529.00	1.15	1,598.50	0.55	764.50
0029	0.55	10,230.00	1.04	19,344.00	1.15	21,390.00	0.55	10,230.00
0030	1.20	122,400.00	1.25	127,500.00	1.45	147,900.00	1.20	122,400.00
0031	2.00	2,980.00	1.60	2,384.00	3.00	4,470.00	2.00	2,980.00
0032	45.00	12,150.00	60.00	16,200.00	35.56	9,601.20	81.38	21,972.60
0033	64.00	8,960.00	60.00	8,400.00	45.72	6,400.80	77.19	10,806.60

Bid Opening Date: 02/22/2023

Contract Number: 10-1P4804

Page 6

02/22/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
0035	71,000.00	71,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	126,084.00	126,084.00	71,000.00	71,000.00
Total:		\$3,210,400.00		\$3,252,476.00		\$3,432,076.50		\$3,723,400.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/22/2023

Contract Number: 10-1P4804

Page 7

02/22/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	1,355.00	60,975.00
0003	3,500.00	3,500.00
0004	150,000.00	150,000.00
0005	500.00	4,000.00
0006	5,290.00	5,290.00
0007	19,730.00	19,730.00
0008	650.00	650.00
0009	390.00	2,730.00
0010	74,650.00	74,650.00
0011	50.87	96,653.00
0012	385.00	635,250.00
0013	152.55	79,326.00
0014	168.00	92,400.00
0015	164.00	80,360.00
0016	159.00	2,003,400.00
0017	10,485.00	10,485.00
0018	34.00	918.00
0019	2.70	15,849.00
0020	5.50	1,210.00
0021	650.00	58,500.00
0022	0.50	3,050.00
0023	2.08	282,880.00
0024	5.00	9,300.00
0025	16.00	1,200.00
0026	325.00	2,600.00
0027	9.00	7,740.00
0028	1.00	1,390.00
0029	1.00	18,600.00
0030	1.20	122,400.00
0031	1.50	2,235.00
0032	54.80	14,796.00
0033	87.45	12,243.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/22/2023

Contract Number: 10-1P4804

Page 8

02/22/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	1,150.00	1,150.00
0035	70,035.00	70,035.00
Total:		\$3,946,995.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 12 (6%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 22 (50%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 23 (38%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 32 (35%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 33 (30%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP GRINDER RENTAL
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 4 (5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 35 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 11 (50%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 18 (60%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 19 (60%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 20 (60%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	SHOULDER MACHINE RENTAL
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	DIKE MACHINE RENTAL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 4 (5.3%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	BID ITEMS 24, 27-31
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING PORTION
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	BID ITEMS 34, 35
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 12 (6.4%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 22 (33.3%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 23 (84.2%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 32 (79.0%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 33 (71.4%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, HAUL AC DIKE
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, HAUL COLD PLANE
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRIND RUMBLE STRIPS
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRIND RUMBLE STRIPS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (84%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	(PARTIAL)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 4 (5%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	(PARTIAL) TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR OWN SCOPE
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 23 (66%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 32 (65%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 33 (52%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 12 (3.5%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	(PARTIAL) CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, & HAUL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	(PARTIAL) CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, & HAUL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	(PARTIAL) CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, & HAUL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	(PARTIAL) OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 35 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 21 (100%)

10-1P4804

10-SJ,CAL-26-17.8/20.5, R0.0/3.1

2/22/2023

PAGE S8

2/23/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 35 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	621781	ITEM 12 (13%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	621781	ITEM 23 (38%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	621781	ITEM 16 (2%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	621781	GRINDER RENTAL ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	621781	GRINDER RENTAL ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	621781	GRINDER RENTAL ONLY
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 4 (17%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1P4804

10-SJ,CAL-26-17.8/20.5, R0.0/3.1

2/22/2023

PAGE S10

2/23/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	LANE CLOSURES FOR STRIPING ONLY
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC GOSHEN CA	308669	BID ITEMS 27 THRU 31

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 21 (95.72%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	TACK COAT
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (95.71%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 25 (97.65%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 26 (95.59%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM (.063" UNFRAMED)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ROAD SIGN-ONE POST
	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	N/A	ITEM 7 (90.00%)
	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	N/A	ITEM 8 (92.86%)
	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	N/A	WEEKLY SWPPP INSPECTIONS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	N/A	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 18 (12.50%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 19 (30.00%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 20 (23.08%)
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	HMA DIKE TYPE C
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	HMA DIKE TYPE E
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	HMA DIKE TYPE F
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 32 (93.89%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 33 (95.00%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	6" RUMBLE STRIP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	12" RUMBLE STRIP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	BR SWEEPING IRVINE CA	N/A	ITEM 10 (93.37%)
	BR SWEEPING IRVINE CA	N/A	STREET SWEEPING
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 12 (1.15%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 13 (1.05%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 14 (0.90%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 15 (1.08%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 16 (0.50%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	COMPACTION TESTING
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	COMPACTION TESTING
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	COMPACTION TESTING
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	COMPACTION TESTING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	COMPACTION TESTING
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 17 (92.03%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	DATA CORE
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 4 (4.55%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 27 (95.74%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 28 (90.91%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 29 (96.15%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	THERMO PLASTIC MARKINGS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIP
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIP
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 30 (96%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 31 (93.75%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIP
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	499345	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIP
	ROCK'N'ROLL CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (54.09%)
	ROCK'N'ROLL CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (95.69%)
	ROCK'N'ROLL CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ROCK'N'ROLL CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ATTENUATOR TRUCK
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 34 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 35 (95.78%)
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MGMT SYSTEM DURING CONSTR.
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800000011	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 33 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 12 (7%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRIND AND SWEEP AC
	A.C. DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 18-20 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 34 (100%)
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. ELK GROVE CA	694400	ITEM 35 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (15%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800000011	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27-31 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	T & S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (85%)
	T & S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5-6 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 25-26 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL & FLAGGING